503393137 07/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3439762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM M. STECKER	07/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCHEMY DIMENSIONAL GRAPHICS, LLC	
Street Address:	610 MEADOWLANDS DRIVE	
City:	HILLSBOROUGH	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27278	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7485248	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-8331

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN P. DEMM - HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET

Address Line 2: **RIVERFRONT PLAZA - EAST TOWER** Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN P. DEMM	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen P. Demm/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=William M Stecker to Alchem#page1.tif source=William M Stecker to Alchem#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0560 503393137

Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made by **William M. Stecker**, a citizen of the United States with an address of 702 Nancy Drive, Hillsborough, North Carolina 27278 (the "Assignor").

Recitals:

Whereas, Assignor, is the inventor of subject matter disclosed and claimed in United States Patent No. 7,485,248 entitled

DECORATIVE ARTICLES WITH PORTIONS IN RELIEF AND METHODS OF MAKING SAME

and filed on February 3, 2009 (the "PATENT");

Whereas, Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT and any inventions therein disclosed (collectively, the "PATENT AND INVENTIONS"), and has the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such right, title and interest; and

Whereas, **Alchemy Dimensional Graphics, LLC**, a Minnesota limited liability company, having a place of business at 610 Meadowlands Drive, Hillsborough, North Carolina 27278 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the PATENT AND INVENTIONS.

Assignment:

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT AND INVENTIONS and in and to any and all applications based thereon including all utility patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and in and to all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the PATENT AND INVENTIONS, for the full term of the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor covenants and agrees, on its own behalf and on behalf of its successors and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the PATENT AND INVENTIONS that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Assignee, its successors or assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the PATENT AND INVENTIONS, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part patent applications relating to the PATENT AND INVENTIONS.

Assignor warrants and represents to Assignee that Assignor has not granted any rights in the PATENT AND INVENTIONS to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

PATENT REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0561

Witness the following signature, made	as of the date set forth.	
Assignor:		
William M. Stecker		
Date: July 7 15		
STATE OF NOVAN Canolina)	
COUNTY OF Orlinge) ss:)	
Before me personally appeared	strument; and he acknow	ledged to me that he executed the
SEAL CATHERINE L QUINTAS Notary Public Alamance County North Carolina My Commission Expires Jan 21, 201		athering Xeleite otary Public

RECORDED: 07/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 036106 FRAME: 0562